

Amy Paller, MD MS

Amy Paller is the Walter J. Hamlin Professor and Chair of Dermatology, professor of pediatrics, and principal investigator of the NIH-funded Skin Disease Research Center at Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine. She directs the Pediatric Dermatology Clinical Trials Unit at Lurie Children's Hospital of Chicago and has been the lead investigator on landmark trials involving inflammatory skin disorders. Now, she is focused on biomarker discovery for pediatric skin disease and developing patient-reported outcomes tools.

An author of more than 500 publications, Dr. Paller is an NIH-funded investigator whose laboratory focuses on nanotechnology for therapeutic

delivery, diabetic wound healing, and cutaneous innervation.

She was the inaugural IEC president and co-founder and has been president of the Society for Pediatric Dermatology, Society for Investigative Dermatology, Women's Dermatologic Society, and now International Society for Pediatric Dermatology. She was also the inaugural co-chair of the Pediatric Dermatology Research Alliance and has served on the Board of Directors of the American Academy of Dermatology, Society for Investigative Dermatology, Society for Pediatric Dermatology, Women's Dermatologic Society, American Board of Dermatology, and American Dermatological Association.

She co-authors Hurwitz Clinical Pediatric Dermatology and has edited the Journal of Investigative Dermatology, among other journals.

Updated December 2020 – co-founder for IEC.